	EDN-HE(PS-DHE)-3/2020-Misc-12 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh
	Dated : Shimla-171001 the 4 th April. 2020
То	All the Dy. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh
Subject:	Reg. digital learning initiative for the students of class 9 th to 12 th

Memo;

It is to inform that the Department of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh proposes to prepare eContent for distribution/utilization at state level in phased manner. The same will be uploaded on the Swaymsidham portal of RMSA as well as on WhatsApp Groups so that the study of the student does not suffer due to lockdown and student can make best use of their time

In this context, necessary assistance and help be provided to Samagra Shiksha Team as and when required. You are also directed to coordinate with Ms.Nima Sharma, who has been appointed as Coordinator (Swamsidham) RMSA, Himachal Pradesh for the said work.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

4th April, 2020

Endst No. Even Copy for information to: 2. Th

The Principal Secretary (Edu) to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh